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RAJAYA SABHA
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TO BE ANSWERED ON- 24/07/2024


SCHEMES FOR TRIBALS IN GOA


305. SHRI SADANAND MHALU SHET TANAVADE:

Will the Minister of Tribal Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes benefiting Tribals in the State of Goa; and

(b) the number of beneficiaries under different schemes in the State of Goa, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI DURGADAS UIKEY)


(a): Details of major schemes/programs implemented by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs in the State of Goa are as under.
(i). Pre and Post Matric Scholarship Schemes
(ii). Pradhan Mantri Adi Adarsh gram Yojana
(iii). Scheme of Support to TRIs
(iv). Administrative Grants to States.
Over and above these Centrally Sponsored schemes, the tribal from Goa can also take benefit of National Scholarship Scheme, National Fellowship Scheme, National overseas Scholarship Scheme, Grants to NGO and Pradhan Mantri janjatiya Vikas Mission.
Further Government is implementing Development Action Plan for Scheduled Tribes (DAPST) as a strategy for the development of Scheduled Tribes and areas having tribal concentration.
Besides Ministry of Tribal Affairs, 41 Ministries/Departments are allocating certain percentage of their total scheme budget every year for tribal development under DAPST for various tribal development projects relating to education, health, agriculture, irrigation, roads, housing, electrification, employment generation, skill development, etc. Schemes along-with funds allocated by the obligated Ministries/Departments for the welfare of Scheduled Tribes.


(b): The data of fund released and beneficiaries under Pre Matric and Post Matric Scholarship w.r.t. the State of Goa state and the beneficiaries in Central Sector Scholarship Scheme is given as under.


Fund released and beneficiaries during last 4 years wrt Goa State (Rs in Lakh)

Sl.No. F.Y. 2020-21 F.Y. 2021-22 F.Y. 2022-23 F.Y. 2023-24

Fund
Released

Beneficiaries Fund
Released

Beneficiaries Fund
Released

Beneficiaries Fund
Released

Beneficiar
ies

Post-
matric

458.18 4833   4047 1187.23 4439 526.54 4814

Pre-matric 41.35 2504   1978 108.18 2108 52.50 2200
Nation

Scholarshi
p

  2   1   0        3

National
Fellowshi

p

  2   0   1   1

National
Overseas

  1   1   0   0

The details with regard to schemes of other Ministries may be seen in MIS developed by the Ministry (stcmis.gov.in).
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